
PY 2025 – 2026 Conference Planning Committee 
Meeting Time: Third Thursday at 3:00 pm 

 

Chair: Suzanne Sherman, Assistant City Manager, Satellite Beach, 

ssherman@satellitebeach.gov 

Vice Chair: Terry Atchley, County Manager, Hardee County, terry.atchley@hardeecounty.net 

 

Host Chair: Ramiro Inguanzo, Deputy Village Manager, Bal Harbour Village, 

ringuanzo@balharbourfl.gov 

 

 Tasks: Conference Planning Committee (Goals 2, 3, 4 and 5) 

Work with staff to: 

• Plan annual pre-conference sessions and conference sessions.  

• Solicit membership for conference session proposals. 

• Design and plan a conference that is relevant to all career phases.  

• Report monthly to Executive Committee and quarterly to the Board of Directors.  

 

Members 

• Doug Baber, Assistant County Manager, Hardee County, 

doug.baber@hardeecountyfl.gov 

• Troy Bell, Letroy.bell@gmail.com 

• Marcia Carty, mcarty@palatka-fl.gov 

• Desiree Casanova, Assistant to County Administrator, Sarasota County, 

dcasanova@scgov.net 

• Dani Dahlberg, Corporate Consultant, Message Matters, dani@lgmatters.com 

• Mike Grebosz, Assistant City Manager, DeLand, greboszm@deland.org 

• Matthew Hardy, Strategic Innovation Consultant, Tallahassee, 

matthew.hardy@talgov.com 

• Emily Lewis, Deputy County Administrator, Charlotte County, 

Emily.lewis@charlottecountyfl.gov 

• Michael Mortell, City Manager, Stuart, mmortell@ci.stuartfl.us 

• Jeff Oris, Assistant City Manager, Delray Beach, orisj@mydelraybeach.com 

• Cathy Pearson, Assistant County Administrator, Pasco County, 

cpearson@pascocountyfl.net 

• Rich Reade, Town Manager, Lake Park, rreade@lakeparkflorida.gov 
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